

## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

Notice is hereby given that the Tooele City Council and the Redevelopment Agency (RDA) of Tooele City will meet in a Work Meeting, on Wednesday, January 15, 2025, at 5:30 p.m. The meeting will be held in the Tooele City Hall Council Chambers, located at 90 North Main Street, Tooele, Utah. The complete public notice is posted on the Utah Public Notice Website <u>www.utah.gov</u>, the Tooele City Website <u>www.tooelecity.gov</u>, and at Tooele City Hall. To request a copy of the public notice or for additional inquiries please contact Michelle Pitt, City Recorder at (435)843-2111 or michellep@tooelecity.gov.

We encourage you to join the City Council meeting electronically by visiting the **Tooele City YouTube Channel**, at <u>https://www.youtube.com/@tooelecity</u> or by going to YouTube.com and searching "Tooele City Channel".

## AGENDA

- 1. Open City Council Meeting
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Mayor's Report
- 4. Council Members' Report
- 5. Discussion Items
  - a. Harris Community Development Update Presented by Switchpoint and Tooele County Housing Authority
  - b. Selection of Tooele City Council Commission and Board Appointments for 2025
- 6. Closed Meeting

~ Litigation, Property Acquisition, and/or Personnel

7. Adjourn

Michelle Y. Pitt, Tooele City Recorder

Pursuant to the Americans with Disabilities Act, individuals needing special accommodations should notify Michelle Y. Pitt, Tooele City Recorder, at 435-843-2111 or <u>Michellep@Tooelecity.gov</u>, prior to the meeting.



## TOOELE CITY COUNCIL COMMISSION & BOARD APPOINTMENTS 2024

Revised 1/3/2024

Commission / Board	Meeting	Number	Term	Appointed By	Council Appointee
City Council	2 x month	5	4	Electorate	Chair: Justin Brady Vice Chair: Ed Hansen
Planning Commission	2 x month	7	4	Mayor Appoints 4; Council Appoints 3; Council Liaison	Liaison: Ed Hansen Liaison: Maresa Manzione
Library Board		5 – 9	3	Mayor (with Council consent); 1 Appointee may be a Councilperson	Melodi Gochis
Redevelopment Agency	As needed	5 (Council)	_	-	Chair: Maresa Manzione Vice Chair: Dave McCall
RDA Taxing Entity Committee	As needed	8	_	Council ("legislative body") Appoints 2	Maresa Manzione Shannon Wimmer
Municipal Building Authority	As needed	6 (Council & Mayor)	_	-	N/A
Council of Governments	Monthly	13	_	Mayor Appoints 2 (with Council consent)	Mayor Debbie Winn Dave McCall
Museum Advisory Board		7 – 14	3	Mayor (with Council consent); Mayor is a Member	Mayor Debbie Winn Ed Hansen
Employee Grievance Appeal Board	As needed	5	2	3 by Vote of Full-Time City Employees; Council Appoints 2 of its own Members	Maresa Manzione Justin Brady
Historical Preservation Commission		5	_	Mayor (with Council consent)	N/A
Accessibility Committee		3	2	Mayor (with Council consent); 1 Member from Engineering	N/A
Local Boundary Commission	As needed	7	4	Mayors of Municipalities Appoint 2 Elected Municipal Officials	Mayor
North Tooele City Special Service District	Monthly	6	4	City Council Appoints 5 Residents of the District and 1 Ex Officio Councilperson	Justin Brady
PAR Tax Board		5 (Council)	_		City Council Members
Arts Council Board	Monthly	7	4	2 City Council Members	Dave McCall Maresa Manzione
Board of Appeals (UBC)		None Specified; Must be Qualified	No Term Limit	City Council	N/A
USU Board	Quarterly	-	-	City Council	Melodi Gochis
Homeless Coordination Committee		-	-	City Council	Ed Hansen
Utah League of Cities and Towns Legislative Policy Committee		-	_	City Council / Mayor	Mayor Debbie Winn Roger Baker Melodi Gochis
Tooele City Water Special Services District	As needed	5 (Council)	_	City Council	Chair: Justin Brady

Pre-Disaster Mitigation	1 (Council)		City Council	Ed Hansen
Planning Team	I (Council)	_	City Council	Ed Hallsell
Children's Justice	1	City Council	Melodi Gochis	
Center	(Council)	-	City Council	
Attainable Housing	1 (Council)	2	City Council	Justin Brady
Council on Aging				Justin Brady
Downtown Alliance			Mayor	Ed Hansen
Tree City USA				Justin Brady